TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM746760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		04/29/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED CONVEYOR CORPORATION
Street Address:	2100 Norman Drive West
City:	Waukegan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	UNITED CONVEYOR SUPPLY COMPANY
Street Address:	2100 Norman Drive West
City:	Waukegan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS
Name:	UCC DRY SORBENT INJECTION LLC
Street Address:	2100 Norman Drive West
City:	Waukegan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS
Name:	UCC HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	2100 Norman Drive West
City:	Waukegan
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60085
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0119

900712055

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2793784	UCC
Registration Number:	2812198	UCC
Registration Number:	1351361	MAX
Registration Number:	1008726	UCC
Registration Number:	0525174	JETPULSION
Registration Number:	0878043	UCC
Registration Number:	0759170	NUVA FEEDER
Registration Number:	0600268	NUVALOY
Registration Number:	0284285	DURITE
Registration Number:	0287730	HYDROVEYOR
Registration Number:	1212181	DEPAC
Registration Number:	4246093	TITAN
Registration Number:	4245784	VIPER
Registration Number:	0969990	DUR-ROK
Registration Number:	0408161	NUVASEAL
Registration Number:	0409129	NUVASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4692262042 Email: ttran@foley.com

Correspondent Name: TUAN TRAN / FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TUAN TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/TUAN TRAN/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=18. JPM_UCC - Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (Executed)#page1.tif source=18. JPM_UCC - Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (Executed)#page2.tif source=18. JPM_UCC - Termination of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0120

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST dated as of April 29, 2022 (this "Release") is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Lender") in favor of UNITED CONVEYOR CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("United Conveyor"), UNITED CONVEYOR SUPPLY COMPANY, an Illinois corporation ("United Conveyor Supply"), UCC DRY SORBENT INJECTION LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Dry Sorbent"), and UCC HOLDINGS CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation ("Holdings"; and together with United Conveyor, United Conveyor Supply and Dry Sorbent, individually and collectively, the "Borrowers"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Borrowers have, pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 28, 2009, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 7, 2010 at Reel 4126 and Frame 0233 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Patent and Trademark Security Agreement</u>") granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to all of Borrowers' right, title and interest in, to and under certain trademarks, including without limitation those trademarks set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0121

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., the Lender

By: Michelle L Walker

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
United Conveyor	UCC (stylized)	12/16/2003	2793784
United Conveyor	UCC	02/10/2004	2812198
United Conveyor	MAX	07/30/1985	1351361
United Conveyor	UCC (stylized)	04/15/1975	1008726
United Conveyor	JETPULSION	05/16/1950	0525174
United Conveyor	UCC	10/07/1969	0878043
United Conveyor	NUVA FEEDER	10/29/1963	0759170
United Conveyor	NUVALOY (stylized)	01/04/1955	0600268
United Conveyor	DURITE (stylized)	06/23/1931	0284285
United Conveyor	HYDROVEYOR	10/06/1931	0287730
United Conveyor	DEPAC	10/12/1982	1212181
United Conveyor	TITAN	11/20/2012	4246093
United Conveyor	VIPER	11/20/2012	4245784
United Conveyor	DUR-ROK	10/09/1973	0969990
United Conveyor	NUVASEAL	07/25/1944	0408161
United Conveyor	NUVASEAL (stylized)	09/19/1944	0409129

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007815 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 08/08/2022